1
Composite-bonded Steel Substrate with Silyl-modified
Polymer Exposed to Thermal Distress
Yail J. Kima*, Seung Won Hyunb, Isamu Yoshitakec, Jae-Yoon Kangd, and Junwon Seoe
aUniversity of Colorado Denver, Denver, CO, USA
bNorth Dakota State University, Fargo, ND, USA
cYamaguchi University, Ube, Japan
dKorea Institute of Construction Technology, Ilsan, Korea

DL25-1 25°C 3.15 1.13
DL25-2 25°C 3.43 0.77
DL25-3 25°C 3.55 0.85
DL25-4 25°C 4.22 0.61
DL25-5 25°C 3.65 0.62
DL50-1 50°C 3.92 0.77
DL50-2 50°C 4.08 0.70
DL50-3 50°C 4.01 0.83
DL50-4 50°C 3.58 0.55
DL50-5 50°C 3.62 0.62
DL75-1 75°C 3.66 0.51
DL75-2 75°C 3.93 0.84
DL75-3 75°C 3.81 0.79
DL75-4 75°C 3.49 0.40
DL75-5 75°C 4.24 0.64
DL100-1 100°C 3.60 0.69
DL100-2 100°C 3.59 0.62
DL100-3 100°C 3.96 0.64
DL100-4 100°C 3.78 0.52
DL100-5 100°C 4.56 0.84
DL125-1 125°C 3.19 0.73
DL125-2 125°C 2.71 0.86
DL125-3 125°C 3.67 0.93
DL125-4 125°C 3.74 0.43
DL125-5 125°C 3.91 0.61
DL150-1 150°C 3.74 0.97
DL150-2 150°C 3.20 0.60
DL150-3 150°C 3.09 0.80
DL150-4 150°C 3.60 0.44
DL150-5 150°C 3.56 0.50
DL175-1 175°C 0.23 0.01
DL175-2 175°C 0.41 0.03
DL175-3 175°C 0.38 0.03
DL175-4 175°C 0.53 0.03
DL175-5 175°C 0.35 0.03
DL200-1 200°C 0.21 0.01
DL200-2 200°C 0.19 0.01
DL200-3 200°C Premature failure Premature failure
DL200-4 200°C Premature failure Premature failure